



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Allergens Present in the Menu Item

| Product | Peanuts | Tree Nuts | Milk & Milk Derivatives | Egg | Soy | Wheat or other Gluten Source | Sesame Seeds | Seafood (Fish/Shellfish) | Sulphites | Mustard |
|--|---------|-----------|-------------------------|-----|-----|------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|-----------|---------|
| New York Fries | | | | | | | | | | |
| New York Fries, Small | | | | | | | | | | |
| New York Fries, Regular | | | | | | | | | | |
| New York Fries, Large | | | | | | | | | | |
| New York Fries, Jumbo | | | | | | | | | | |
| Poutine | | | | | | | | | | |
| Classic Poutine, Small | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Classic Poutine, Regular | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Butter Chicken Poutine, Small | | | YES | | | | | | | |
| Butter Chicken Poutine, Regular | | | YES | | | | | | | |
| Bacon Double Cheese Poutine, Small | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Bacon Double Cheese Poutine, Regular | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Pulled Pork Poutine, Small | | | YES | | | | | | | YES |
| Pulled Pork Poutine, Regular | | | YES | | | | | | | YES |
| The Works, Small | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| The Works, Regular | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Veggie Works, Small | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Veggie Works, Regular | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Sides | | | | | | | | | | |
| Cheese Sauce, Regular | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Cheese Sauce, Large | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Gravy, Regular | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Gravy, Large | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Sour Cream, Regular | | | YES | | | | | | | |
| Sour Cream, Large | | | YES | | | | | | | |
| Hot Dog | | | | | | | | | | |
| Hot Dog Wiener | | | | | | | | | | |
| Hot Dog Bun (ON + West) | | | | | | YES | | | | |
| Hot Dog Bun (Quebec) | | | | | | YES | | | | |
| Hot Dog Bun (Atlantic) | | | | | | YES | | | | |
| Hot Dog Toppings | | | | | | | | | | |
| Chili | | | | | YES | | | | | |
| Cheese Sauce | | | YES | | YES | | | | YES | |
| Bacon | | | | | | | | | | |
| Condiments | | | | | | | | | | |
| Cajun Seasoning | | | | | YES | | | | | |
| California Seasoning | | | | | YES | YES | | | | |
| Ketchup | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mayo | | | | YES | | | | | | |
| Yellow Mustard (GFS) | | | | | | | | | | YES |
| Yellow Mustard (Wings) | | | | | | | | | | YES |
| Yellow Mustard (Heinz) | | | | | | | | | | YES |
| Green Olives, Sliced (Whyte's / GFS) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Green Olives, Sliced (GFS - Atlantic & BC) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Spanish Onion, Chopped | | | | | | | | | | |
| Hot Pepper Rings (Strub) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Hot Banana Pepper Rings (Bicks) | | | | | | | | | | YES |
| Hamburger Pickles, Sliced (GFS) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Hamburger Pickles, Sliced (Whyte's) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bread and Butter Pickles (Bicks) | | | | | | | | | | YES |
| Relish, Zesty Green (Bicks) | | | | | | | | | | YES |
| Relish, Sweet Corn (Bick's) | | | | | | | | | | YES |
| Relish, Green Sweet | | | | | | | | | | YES |
| Sauerkraut (Bicks) | | | | | | | | | YES | |
| Sauerkraut (Whyte's) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sauerkraut (GFS) | | | | | | | | | YES | |
| Tomatoes, Medium Slices | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tabasco Jalapeno | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tabasco Garlic | | | | | | | | | | |
| Malt Vinegar (all suppliers) | | | | | | YES | | | | |
| White Vinegar (all suppliers) | | | | | | | | | | |

Analysis Notes:

Last updated: April/2014

New York Fries attempts to provide nutrition and ingredient information regarding its menu items that is as complete as possible. Some menu items may not be available at all restaurants. Test products, test formulations, regional products and/or limited time promotional products have not been included. The nutrition and ingredient information is based on standard product formulations, standard product assembly and standard serving sizes. Actual sizes and assembly may vary. Due to the individual preparation of each of our menu items, actual values may vary from those listed. Variations may also occur depending on the local supplier and region of the country. Further, product formulations change periodically. Serving sizes may vary from quantity upon which the analysis was conducted. This list is effective as of December 12, 2013 and is updated periodically. Items included may be subjected to change without notice. Allergens listed here in foods are reported by our suppliers. New York Fries is a fast food environment, serving foods that are not in sealed packages, therefore, unfortunately we cannot guarantee a 100% allergy-free environment.